
!•:inutes of t:1.e Silver Lake Water 
day of ~arch, 1974, at 2210 132.~d 

District meeting held on the 13th 
S.~., Slferett, Washington. 

AttenG.a..~ce: Commissioners: 
Attorne,n 
Engineer: 

Charles Fisher. Jake Michel, Lee Nelson 
Kenneth Fhillipps 
Arnold Kegel 

Supt.: Roy Beisel 
Clerk: Marie Skucy 

'F:ie meeting was called to order at 7:00 PM b-y Ghairman Fisher. !·"linutes 
of the February 27th meeting we~e read, approved and signed~ 

Resolution #133-105 for the monthly transfer of $125.00 was adopted. 

Vou. .c_,hers were signed :for the pa.~yrcll and Eonthly bills as follows: 

Britain's Office Supply 
City of .:Werett 
General Telephone 
Graff Printing Co. 
Arnold Kegel 

County Medical 
Overall La,~ndry Services 
Neptu.Y!e ?<~eter Co. 

17.78 
2,227.90 

43.83 
57.23 
50.00 

102,40 
14.35 

811.68 

Kenneth .E. Phillipps 
?. U. D •• 
Shell Oil Company 
Silver Lake Pharnacy 
Silver Lake WD Rev. fu~d 
State of Wash, of Rev. 
Wash. State Retirement 
Weste~n Utilities Supply 

The matter of assessment on the property owned by 
brought up and discussed. This was tabled until a field 
made by the Commissioners. 

Linson 
inspection 

100.00 
117.20 

93.17 
38.iJ.O 
20.00 

832.82 
36.00 
48,99 

was 
can be 

Sunerintendent Heisel notified th~ Commissioners of the BA'1.nual A.W.W.A 
Convention to be held ir1 Coos Pay, Oregon, May 8, 9, 10, After a discussion, 
a motion was ma.de, seconded and passed to send Commissioner Nelson and Suyer
intendent Heisel as delegates to the convention with expenses paid. 

nls 

Fina.~cial statements of Ja.~uary 31, 1974 were distributed, 

Fircrest Charges for ~he month of February were $403.00 

There being no futher Ousiness, the meeting adjourned at 8:00 PH 

S" ' ' T k "i h ,_ ,;,;:Cy'8t-ary, ._., a~ e L c e1.. 
</ 


