Minutes of the Silver Lake Water District meeting held on the 13th day of March, 1974, at 2210 132nd Street, S.E., Everett, Washington.

Attendance: Commissioners: Charles Fisher, Jake Michel, Leo Nelson Attorney: Kenneth Phillipps Engineer: Arnold Kegel Supt.: Roy Heisel Clerk: Marie Skucy

The meeting was called to order at 7:00 PM by Chairman Fisher. Minutes of the February 27th meeting were read, approved and signed.

Resolution #133-105 for the monthly transfer of \$125.00 was adopted.

Vou chers were signed for the payroll and monthly bills as follows:

Britain's Office Supply	17,78	Kenneth E. Phillipps	100.00
City of Everett General Telephone	2,227.90 43,83	P. U. D Shell Oil Company	117.20 93.17
Graff Printing Co.	57+23	Silver Lake Pharmacy	38,40
Arnold Kegel	50,00	Silver Lake WD Rev. Fund	20.00
King County Medical	102.40	State of Wash. Dept. of Rev.	832.82
Overall Laundry Services	14.35	Wash. State Retirement	36.00
Neptune Meter Co.	811.68	Western Utilities Supply	48.99

The matter of assessment on the property owned by LeRoy Linson was brought up and discussed. This was tabled until a field inspection can be made by the Commissioners.

Superintendent Heisel notified the Commissioners of the annual A.W.W.A Convention to be held in Coos Bay, Oregon, May 8, 9, 10. After a discussion, a motion was made, seconded and passed to send Commissioner Nelson and Superintendent Heisel as delegates to the convention with expenses paid.

Financial statements of January 31, 1974 were distributed.

Fircrest Charges for the month of February were \$403.00

There being no futher business, the meeting adjourned at 8:00 PM

Secretary, Jake Michel

mls